FILE NO. 011078

RESOLUTION NO.

497-01

[Commendation of Nathan Calixto]

Resolution commending Nathan Calixto for competing at the Scripps Howard National Spelling Bee.

WHEREAS, Eleven-year-old Nathan Calixto, a sixth grader from the School of the Epiphany in San Francisco, was among 248 children from around the world to compete at the Scripps Howard National Spelling Bee during the week of May 29th, 2001; and,

WHEREAS, After successfully spelling "Panglossian", "rhadamanthine", and "guilelessness", Nathan advanced to the final round of the competition; and,

WHEREAS, Nathan Calixto was sponsored by the San Francisco Chronicle to participate in the prestigious competition; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Nathan Calixto for his outstanding performance at the Scripps Howard National Spelling Bee.

SupervisorGerardo Sandoval, Tony Hall, Peskin BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 011078

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Nathan Calixto for competing at the Scripps Howard National Spelling Bee.

June 11, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 011078

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 11, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria I. Young

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

JUN 2 1 2001

Date Approved